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FUTURE-READY | By October of 2027, we will have increased proficiency by 20% (4%
LEARNING per year) in every content area across every grade level.

OPPORTUNITY | By May of 2027, we will have increased participation for all student
& ACCESS groups in every focus area outlined in this strategic plan.

PORTRAIT OF A|  BY May of 2027, we will have a fully operationalized system that
PANTHER supports life-ready skills for every student, as demonstrated by
transition defenses of learning in K, 5, 8, and 12th grade.

PRIORITIES




e | 202312024 Enrollment

School Total Enroliment Through 7 Days +/- From Last Year
Panther Academy | 23/24 - 181 22/23 - 142 21/22 - 171 + 39
Helmewood 23/24 - 424 22/23 - 408 21/22 - 380 +16
Morningside 23/24 - 457 22/23 - 459 21/22 - 454 -2

TK Stone 23/24 - 523 22/23 - 549 21/22 - 557 -26

EHS 23/24 - 804 22/23 - 823 21/22 - 784 -19

Valley View 23/24 - 12 22/23 - 14 21/22 - 38 (Includes GDC) -2

GDC 23/24 - 10 22/23 - 12 21/22 - N/A -2

District 23/24 - 2411 22/23 - 2407 21/22 - 2384 +4




Enroliment By Grade

SCHOOL
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PANTHER ACADEMY

175

MORNINGSIDE

77

93

93

104

83

HELMWOOD

73

94

87

86

61

TK STONE

159

177

170

ELIZABETHTOWN HS (IN
PERSON)

176

205

184

127

ELIZABETHTOWN HS
(PERF BASED)

22

52

VALLEY VIEW (IN
PERSON)

VALLEY VIEW (PERF
BASED)

GDC

TOTAL

175

150
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180

190

144
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178
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181
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210

183




Increased Daily Attendance Focus



Increased Daily Attendance Focus



What is TRUANCY and how do we help?



What is an excused/unexcused absence?

Unexcused - anything not mentioned above



STUDENT ATTENDANCE MATTERS

There are an estimated 5-7.5 million
students in the United States who are

chronically absent from school.

By 6th grade, chronic

absence becomes a

leading indicator
Kindergarten and 1 that a student will By 9th grade, chronic
first-grade students | drop out of high absence becomes a
who are chronically absent schaal, better predictor of
have an 81% chance of I ——— astudent dropping out
reading below grade | than any 8th grade
level in third grade, | test score.

|

Chronic Absence - Missing 2 days each month,
totaling 18 days, equals 10% of the school year
Good Attendance - Missing 9 days or less in &
school year (5%)

By college, 3
chronical

as an 11
of receiving
degree.

*National Assessment of Educational Progress

I
= In 8th grade, chronically
Wndiorbem sudents | absent students score an
who are chronically absent | average of 18 points
have a 61% chance e *
| lower on NAEP
of being held back for
: tests than students who
reading below grade | | In 4th grade chronically showed good attendance
level in third grade. absent students score an N :
e o average of 12 points
lower on NAEP*
tests thanstudemtswho | J (LN & — = = = = —
showed good attendance,

Between 8th and
12th grade, a student
who is chronically absent
i3 7.4 times more
likely to drop out.




